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REQUEST FOR BID #2023-055 
FINANCIAL AID LEVERAGING & ENROLLMENT PROJECTIONS  

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
RESPONSE ADDENDUM #01 

December 2, 2022 

 

QUESTIONS 

1. This type of modeling typically needs a ramp up of 3-6 months, thus, can you clarify the timeline for 
deliverables. Is the 3-4 years of analysis to be delivered in January 2023? 
 
ANSWER:  We understand that the timing of this type of modeling will take some time, we do not expect to 
have the 3-4 year analysis delivered in January 2023. We are looking to have a plan for the 2024-2025 
academic year by May/June of 2023.   Please make note of the deliverables and what is the scope of 
services is for each deliverable. 

 

2. When is the beginning of your fiscal year? 
ANSWER: July 1 

 


